THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1973/23—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
5904	21.07.029	Preparations, as may be approved, imported in bulk, being principally hydrolised proteins, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him in making foodstuffs:	Free	••	20%	10.8			
	34.02.000	Approved: Am-Kyowa Super Type H Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap: Approved:	Free	••	10%	10.8	••	1/1/72	31/12/72
5932 5901 5902 5917		Aphrosol F.C					34 23	1/4/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	28/2/73 28/2/73 31/3/73 31/12/73
5934 5935 5895 5936	38.19.299 38.19.299 38.19.299 38.19.299	Aerophos M	Free Free Free Free		20% 20% 20% 20%	10.8 10.8 10.8 10.8	i2	1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	31/3/73 31/3/73 31/3/73 31/3/73
5903	39.03.169	ting the formation of metallic impurities in industrial processes Tape, coated with adhesive on both sides, when delcared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making	Free		20%	10.8	••	1/1/72	31/12/7
5937 5921	39.07.100 40.09.001	ileocolostomy drainage bags Perforated vynex Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses, as may be approved:	Free Free	::	17½% 25%	10.8	••	1/1/72	31/3/7
		Approved: Braided or reinforced, internal diameter ½" to ½" inclusive, having a working pressure of 300 lb or more per sq. in., but not including such hose in lengths with fittings attached					4	1/1/72	30/3/7
5940	42.04.019	Leathers, being identifiable parts of woollen mill and hosiery mill machinery, and catalogued as such	Free	15%	25%	10.1		1/1/72	31/12/7
5908	85.12.019	Crimped silver wire when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making switch and fuse gear	Free		25%	10.8		1/1/72	31/3/7
5956 5954	85.12.019 87.06.041 87.06.059	Heat pads, peculiar to use with electric vulcanizers Couplings, flexible, or universal joints, commonly used in transmission between revolving shafts	Free Free	20 % 20 %	25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2	10 11	1/1/72 1/1/72	31/3/7 31/3/7
5 961	90.01.019	Reflectors, peculiar to use with arc lamps of motion picture projectors	Free	20%	25%	10.2	11	1/1/72	31/12/7

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 29 March 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
- (b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of March 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1973/24—Applications for Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.
5994 5287	84.45.021 90.28.001	Pipe, bolt and conduit threading machine	25 %* 25 %*	45 %* 45 %*	55 %* 55 %*	
			*or such lo Minister	wer rate of may in any	duty as the case direct	

Any person wishing to lodge objections to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 29 March 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff items, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
- (b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v. and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of March 1973.